FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or new address(es) below						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Acuson Corporation	Name: Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.					
Acuson LLC Acuson Corporation	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 51 Valley Stream Parkway					
	City: <u>Malvern</u> State: <u>PA</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	ZIP: <u>19355</u>					
	Country : <u>USA</u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
x Other Change of Name; Merger; Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No					
Execution Date: 12/18/2002, 01/02/2003, 09/26/2005, respectively						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED LIST					
Additional numbers attached? _X_Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18					
Name: Siemens Corporation	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department						
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: <u>iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u>	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2179					
9. Signature:						
Jenny G. Ko, Reg. No. 44,190/Jenny G. Ko/_Name of Person SigningSignature	August 17, 2010 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11						

732 321 3014 Siemens Intellectual Pro 03:25:23 p.m. 08–19–2010 2 /10

Internal file reference	Application date	Application numbers	Grant numbers	Grant date
1994P82025 US	6/27/1994	08/267,594	5479929	1/2/1996
2002P00266 US	6/26/2002	10/180,386	6780152	8/24/2004
2002P04027 US	6/26/2002	10/180,382	6843770	1/18/2005
1991P82008 US	10/15/1991	07/775,465	5528123	6/18/1996
1991P82010 US	11/12/1991	790,815	5239736	8/31/1993
1995M82021 US	3/29/1995	29/036,883	D376126	12/3/1996
1997P82069 US	4/30/1997	08/846,251	6253214	6/26/2001
1997P82122 US	12/18/1997	08/993,947	5897500	4/27/1999
1998P82207 US	10/30/1998	09/183,814	6039047	3/21/2000
1998P82305 US	11/25/1998	09/200,170	6349143	2/19/2002
1999M82169 US	9/14/1999	29/110,834	D445189	7/17/2001
1999P82175 US	3/31/1999	09/283,099	6535615	3/18/2003
2000M82233 US	9/25/2000	29/130,031	D448135	9/18/2001
2000P82249 US	6/29/2000	09/607,556	6503202	1/7/2003
2000P82267 US	11/9/2000	09/710,762	6520912	2/18/2003
2000P82308 US	8/4/2000	09/632,546	6524245	2/25/2003
2001P23522 US	1/31/2002	10/062,685	7103776	9/5/2006
2002P18974 US	11/19/2002	10/299,179	6755787	6/29/2004

Delaware PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ACUSON LLC" TO A. DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACUSON LLC" TO "ACUSON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



3605464 8100V

020787121

AUTHENTICATION: 2163201

DATE: 12-20-02

PATENT

DEC-19-2002 18:30

Siemens Intellectual Pro

CT CORPORATION

STATE OF DELAWAREP. 07/10 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:32 PM 12/19/2002 020787121 - 3603464

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO
A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265
OF THE DELANARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The date on which the limited liability company was first formed is December 19, 2002.
- 2: The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Acuson LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) is Acuson Corporation.
- 4. The limited liability company herein being converted is duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of January 2, 2003.

ACUSON LLC

Rame: Elizabeth Munsell /
Title: Authorized Person

PATENT

Delaware PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

. "ACUSON CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION;

WITH AND INTO "ACUSON LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ACUSON LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3605464 8100M

020787113

AUTHENTICATION: 2163154

DATE: 12-20-02

PATENT

DEC-19-2002 18:30

Siemens Intellectual Pro

CT CORPORATION

STATE OF DELAMAREP. 05/10 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:31 PM 12/19/2002 020787113 - 3605464

CERTIFICATE OF MERCES

03

ACUSON CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

ACCISON LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), Acuson LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Newco"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Acuson Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Acuson") with and into Newco(the "Merger").

1. The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporation and limited liability company that are to merge in the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are:

Maine

State of Formation or Incorporation

Acuson LLC

Delaware

Acuson Corporation

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger, dated as of December 18, 2002, by and between Newco and Acuson (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-203 of the DLLCA.
- The name of the limited liability company surviving the Merger will be acuson LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Newco shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.
- offices of the surviving limited liability company at c/o Siemens Corporation, 153 Hast 53 street, New York, New Yor

PATENT

DEC-19-2882 18:38

CT CORPORATION

P. 06/10

- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the Constituent Entity.
- 7. The Merger shall not become effective upon the filing of this Certificate, but instead shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2002.

Deen executed by the undersigned Acuson LLC on this 18th day of December, 2002.

ACTION LLC

Name: Charles H. Dearborn

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT

Siemens Intellectual Pro

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACUSON CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0941229 8100M 050786748

Varriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4184475

DATE: 09-27-05

732 321 3014

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:15 PM 09/26/2005 FTLED 03:49 PM 09/26/2005 SRV 050786748 - 0941229 FTTE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ACUSON CORPORATION

with and into

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

Under Section 251 of The General Corporation Law of The State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SMS"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Acuson Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Acuson"), with and into SMS (the "Merger").

 The names and states of incorporation of SMS and Acuson, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name

State

Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. Delaware

Acuson Corporation

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger, dated as of September 26, 2005, by and between SMS and Acuson (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.
- The name of the corporation surviving the Merger will be Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of SMS shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

- The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation at Siemens Medical Sclutions USA, Inc., 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.
- The Merger shall not become effective upon the filing of this Certificate, but rather shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned, the Secretary of SMS, on this 26th day of September, 2005.